THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

ITANAGAR PERMANENT BENCH, NAHARLAGUN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH e-Mail: itanagar.bench@gmail.com, 0360 2247104(O), 2247103(F)

No.HC(IB)14/2019/Admn/ 1095 - 1110 Dated Naharlagun, the 13th May 2020.

ORDER

In pursuance of the Minutes of Meeting of the Committee for transfer and posting of Judicial Officers held on 12.05.2020 at the Principal Seat of the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, Smti Christina Mum Norbu, Grade-III of the Arunachal Pradesh Judicial Service is hereby posted as Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Junior Division), Khonsa, Tirap District. She is directed to join her place of posting forthwith.

> By Order Sd/- (ITO BASAR) Registrar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench Naharlagun.

Memo No.HC(IB)14/2019/Admn/ $\int 0$ $\int \int 1/10$ Dated Naharlagun, the 13th May 2020. Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 3. The Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 4. The Commissioner/Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Law & Judicial Department, Itanagar. He is requested to provide proper infrastructure to the Officer.
- The Accountant General (Audit), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information. 5.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Tirap District, Khonsa for information.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge, Khonsa, for information.
- The Superintendant of Police, Tirap District, Khonsa, for information.
- The Director of Printing, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information With a request to publish this notification in the next issue of Arunachal Pradesh Gazette.
- 10. The Joint Registrar-cum-DDO, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information.
- 11. Smti Christina Mum Norbu, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Junior Division), Khonsa, Tirap District for information.

12.	The Assistant Registrar (Admn.), Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information.
13.	The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, for information.
14.	The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, for information.
15.	The System Analyst, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun. He is directed to upload this notification in the official website of the Registry.
16.	The SPA to the Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information.
17.	Office copy.

(ITO BASAR)
Registrar,
Gauhati High Court
Itanagar Permanent Bench
Naharlagun.